






EXHIBIT A-01



EXHIBIT A-02



EXHIBIT A-03



EXHIBIT A-04



EXHIBIT A-05



Exhibit A

E E X

Exhibit A

EXHIBIT A-06

gloria
New Stamp



EXHIBIT A-07



EXHIBIT A-08



EXHIBIT A-09



EXHIBIT A-10



EXHIBIT A-11



GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY

2nd Floo NcLon P:oIi Srice Ring 686 Route 1S. Mdnn 3m 9iOl3

CHANGE ORDER NO.

Project No. & Title: M19-00l-BND TAI ROADI5-13 AND CANADA-TOTO LOOP/BLAS STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT

Contractor: Giant Construction Corporation Original Contract Approved: May 12, 2021

TO: Giant Construction Corporation

You are directed to make changes noted below in the subject contract. The changes are accepted by:

Giant Constru : Prepared by:

/‘f’ Gloria P Bensan

IHuL.pltJNG, Vice President GLORIA P. BENSAN
Name and Ti ) Project Manager Date

NETH M. EKDAHL P.E. Recommend Approval:
Duenas, Camacho & Assoc. - CM

D:gitallyugnedby8arbaruC C,uz.PE
Date: 2021.08.1614:12:41 +1000.

Fund Source: Bond 2020 MP-PW-Pipe-12 BARBARA C. CRUZ, P.E.
Contract No.: 3008 OS Acting Chief Engineer Date
Vendor No.: 22557
Amount: $16,318.00

Nature of Changes: To obtain services of Archaeological consultant to prepare background research for Bias St.
and Tai Road, preparation of draft and final monitoring plans, analysis of recovered artifacts,
preparation of draft and final reports, and curatlon of recovered archaeological materials as
required by the Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR).

Enclosures: Copy of original contract, archaeological fee proposal and scope of work.

The changes result in the following adjustment of contract price and time:
Contract amount prior to this Change Order $1,945,720.00
Net (increase)(dccrcoc) from this Change Order (subject to approved terms and conditions) $16,318.00
Current contract price including this Change Order $1,962,038.00
Contract time prior to this Change Order 365 calendar days.
Net (increase)(decrease) resulting from this Change Order 0 calendar days from original completion.
Current contract time including this Change Order 365 days.
:.;,;:rr:.-a.:-.:...::,:I:

CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABLE: APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED:

Ta I , Digitally signed by
Taling MTaitano
Date: 2021 .09.20Taitano 11:14:15+1000

_
_

}M*1
MIGUEL C. BORDTALlNG M. TAITANO, CPA, CGFM IV 0 CLARK

Certifying Officer (j) (J3eneral Counsel ti General Manager

Date: Date: 1/o/2i?z / Date: 4 Z4’ 20241

EXHIBIT B

EXHIBIT A-12




